504615181 10/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4661896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RHODIA CHIMIE	10/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VENCOREX FRANCE	
Street Address:	196, ALLÉE ALEXANDRE BORODINE	
City:	SAINT-PRIEST LYON	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	69800	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6217941
Patent Number:	6254789
Patent Number:	6528610
Patent Number:	6998364
Patent Number:	7115770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-566-6000

Email: IPmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET - 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: U.S. STEEL TOWER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	303567-00005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. FEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL B. FEIN/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2017	
·		

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 043970 FRAME: 0404

504615181

source=303567_00005_PERSC908_US_ASSIGNMENT_RHCH_VENCOREX_FRANCE_5_PATENTS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043970 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

Rhodia Chimie, a Société par Actions Simplifiée organized and operating under the laws of France, having its principal place of business located at 25, rue de Clichy – 75009 Paris, France (formerly at 40 rue de la Haie Coq – 93300 Aubervilliers, France, formerly at 26 Quai Alphonse Le Gallo – 92512 Boulogne-Billancourt Cedex, France, and formerly at 25, Quai Paul Doumer F-92408 Courbevoie Cedex, France), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Vencorex France, a corporation of France located at 196, allée Alexandre Borodine, Saint-Priest Lyon, 69800, France, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent:

US Patent No. 6,217,941, issued April 17, 2001

US Patent No. 6,254,789, issued July 3, 2001

US Patent No. 6,528,610, issued March 4, 2003

US Patent No. 6,998,364, issued February 14, 2006

US Patent No. 7,115,770, issued October 3, 2006

the entire right, title, and interest in and to all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Letters Patents, and in and to all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this patent and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications.

Date

RECORDED: 10/27/2017

RHODIA CHIMIE

Name: Marc DELENNE

Title: IAM R&I Pole Manager

C855 US/ C856 US/ C871 US/ C872 US/ C916 US

bher 26th 2017

PATENT REEL: 043970 FRAME: 0406